
Army West Point (8-13,2-6 Patriot) -vs- Navy (15-6,7-1 Patriot)
01/24/26 at Alumni Hall, Annapolis, MD

 
 

 
 
Army West Point 56

Navy 84

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 1:30 PM
Attendance: 4,731
Site: Alumni Hall, Annapolis, MD
Referees: Stephen  Sherrill, Ernst Hamilton III, Chris Slattery

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Army West Point 34 22 56
Navy 46 38 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Curry,Ryan * 31 6-10 3-6 0-1 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 1 15
10 Holloway,Jacen * 23 3-5 2-2 1-2 0-2 2 4 4 2 0 0 9
22 McCarthy,Kevin * 16 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
01 Furman,Jackson * 31 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 2 2
32 Laczkowski,Tate * 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 2
04 Bell,Jaxson 29 4-8 2-6 4-5 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 0 14
54 Everson,Jorn 13 3-7 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 1 7
05 Eli,Joshua 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
23 Benner,Dylan 7 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 1
12 Murans,Dylan 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
13 Watt,Dillon 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Engro,Alex 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mayo,Jackson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Green,Jahaan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-53 9-34 7-12 8-13 21 17 13 13 0 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27   48.15 % 7-19   36.84 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 7-26   26.92 % 2-15   13.33 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 20-53   37.7 % 9-34   26.5 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Benigni,Austin * 30 6-10 3-4 4-4 0-3 3 2 6 1 0 2 19
30 Woods,Mike * 16 6-8 4-5 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 17
99 Kehoe,Aidan * 33 5-6 0-0 3-6 3-8 11 2 2 3 2 1 13
10 Kim,Jinwoo * 33 1-5 1-3 4-4 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 7
21 Pennick,Jordan * 23 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 1 5
11 Draper,Donovan 26 4-7 0-1 3-4 2-3 5 3 2 1 1 2 11
02 Cole,Cam 26 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 7 4 1 1 10
00 Howard,Nyles 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
07 Burnett,David 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cormany,Cam 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ashley Jr.,Jerry 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
08 Krist,Sam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-50 11-20 15-20 10-28 38 14 21 13 5 7 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-26   65.38 % 7-13   53.85 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 12-24   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 10-14   71.43 %
Total 29-50   58.0 % 11-20   55.0 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Army West Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Navy
19:35 TURNOVER  by KEHOE,AIDAN

STEAL  by FURMAN,JACKSON 19:35
MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
18:41 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,MIKE

-- ASSIST  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 18:22 3-3
ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,JACEN --

18:02 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by LACZKOWSKI,TATE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:55 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by CURRY,RYAN --

17:30 MISS JUMPER by KEHOE,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KEHOE,AIDAN

17:24 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by KEHOE,AIDAN

TURNOVER  by CURRY,RYAN 17:16
17:16 STEAL  by PENNICK,JORDAN

17:08 5-11 H 6
GOOD JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,JACEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:02 7-11 H 4
ASSIST  by CURRY,RYAN --

16:39 MISS 3PTR by KIM,JINWOO
REBOUND DEF by FURMAN,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by CURRY,RYAN 16:32

16:32 SUB OUT by PENNICK,JORDAN
16:32 SUB OUT by WOODS,MIKE
16:32 SUB IN by COLE,CAM
16:32 SUB IN by DRAPER,DONOVAN
16:10 MISS 3PTR by COLE,CAM

REBOUND DEF by FURMAN,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,CAM
15:39 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BENIGNI,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLE,CAM
GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,RYAN(in the paint) 15:24 9-13 H 4

14:57 MISS JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,JACEN --
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 14:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:41
SUB OUT by FURMAN,JACKSON 14:41
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 14:41
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 14:41
SUB OUT by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 14:41
SUB IN by BELL,JAXSON 14:41
SUB IN by ELI,JOSHUA 14:41
SUB IN by ENGRO,ALEX 14:41
SUB IN by EVERSON,JORN 14:41

14:32 TURNOVER  by COLE,CAM
STEAL  by EVERSON,JORN 14:32
GOOD JUMPER by EVERSON,JORN(in the paint) 14:24 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by BELL,JAXSON --
FOUL  by ELI,JOSHUA 14:07

13:57 MISS 3PTR by KIM,JINWOO
REBOUND DEF by ELI,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by BELL,JAXSON 13:46



REBOUND OFF by EVERSON,JORN --
MISS 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN 13:40
REBOUND OFF by BELL,JAXSON --
GOOD JUMPER by ELI,JOSHUA(in the paint) 13:30 13-13

13:06 13-15 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLE,CAM

MISS JUMPER by ELI,JOSHUA 12:37
12:37 BLOCK  by COLE,CAM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
12:34 SUB OUT by KIM,JINWOO
12:34 SUB OUT by KEHOE,AIDAN
12:34 SUB IN by PENNICK,JORDAN
12:34 SUB IN by WOODS,MIKE

SUB OUT by CURRY,RYAN 12:34
SUB IN by FURMAN,JACKSON 12:34
MISS 3PTR by ELI,JOSHUA 12:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:31

12:31 SUB OUT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
12:31 SUB IN by KIM,JINWOO
12:12 13-17 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DRAPER,DONOVAN

-- ASSIST  by KIM,JINWOO
TURNOVER  by ELI,JOSHUA 12:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00
SUB OUT by ELI,JOSHUA 12:00
SUB OUT by EVERSON,JORN 12:00
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 12:00
SUB IN by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 12:00

11:57 TURNOVER  by COLE,CAM
STEAL  by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 11:57
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,JAXSON 11:36 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,JACEN --

11:19 MISS 3PTR by PENNICK,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by FURMAN,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by FURMAN,JACKSON 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,CAM
FOUL  by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 10:56
SUB OUT by ENGRO,ALEX 10:56
SUB IN by CURRY,RYAN 10:56

10:45 SUB OUT by WOODS,MIKE
10:45 SUB IN by KEHOE,AIDAN

FOUL  by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 10:31
10:31 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
10:31 SUB OUT by COLE,CAM
10:31 SUB IN by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 10:31
SUB IN by EVERSON,JORN 10:31

10:31 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by BELL,JAXSON --
GOOD 3PTR by EVERSON,JORN 10:03 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,JACEN --

09:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by EVERSON,JORN 09:15
REBOUND OFF by EVERSON,JORN --
MISS 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:06 SUB OUT by DRAPER,DONOVAN
09:06 SUB IN by WOODS,MIKE

09:04 19-20 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by PENNICK,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIM,JINWOO
FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 08:46
TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 08:46



08:25 19-22 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIM,JINWOO

08:07 FOUL  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
08:07 SUB OUT by KIM,JINWOO
08:07 SUB OUT by KEHOE,AIDAN
08:07 SUB IN by COLE,CAM
08:07 SUB IN by DRAPER,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by BELL,JAXSON 08:07
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 08:07
TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 08:01

08:01 STEAL  by DRAPER,DONOVAN
FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 07:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55

07:55 SUB OUT by WOODS,MIKE
07:55 SUB IN by KEHOE,AIDAN

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 07:55
SUB OUT by EVERSON,JORN 07:55
SUB IN by BELL,JAXSON 07:55
SUB IN by ELI,JOSHUA 07:55

07:55 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
07:55 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by BELL,JAXSON 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN

07:02 MISS LAYUP by DRAPER,DONOVAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DRAPER,DONOVAN

06:57 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DRAPER,DONOVAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN 06:48 22-26 H 4
ASSIST  by ELI,JOSHUA --
FOUL  by FURMAN,JACKSON 06:30

06:25 TURNOVER  by DRAPER,DONOVAN
TURNOVER  by CURRY,RYAN 06:12

05:55 MISS 3PTR by DRAPER,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KEHOE,AIDAN

05:49 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)
05:45 FOUL  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
05:45 SUB OUT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
05:45 SUB IN by KIM,JINWOO

MISS 3PTR by FURMAN,JACKSON 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PENNICK,JORDAN

05:02 22-30 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLE,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN 04:45 25-30 H 5
ASSIST  by FURMAN,JACKSON --

04:16 SUB OUT by DRAPER,DONOVAN
04:16 SUB IN by WOODS,MIKE

SUB OUT by CURRY,RYAN 04:16
SUB IN by WATT,DILLON 04:16

04:14 MISS 3PTR by COLE,CAM
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,MIKE

03:55 25-32 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COLE,CAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN
03:16 25-35 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PENNICK,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by COLE,CAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:06

03:06 SUB OUT by PENNICK,JORDAN
03:06 SUB OUT by WOODS,MIKE
03:06 SUB IN by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
03:06 SUB IN by DRAPER,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by BELL,JAXSON 03:06
SUB OUT by ELI,JOSHUA 03:06



SUB OUT by WATT,DILLON 03:06
SUB IN by CURRY,RYAN 03:06
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 03:06
SUB IN by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 03:06

02:54 FOUL  by DRAPER,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 02:54 26-35 H 9
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN
FOUL  by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 02:38
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 02:38
SUB OUT by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 02:38
SUB IN by BELL,JAXSON 02:38
SUB IN by ELI,JOSHUA 02:38

02:38 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by KIM,JINWOO
02:38 26-37 H 11 GOOD FT by KIM,JINWOO

GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,RYAN(in the paint) 02:26 28-37 H 9
02:00 28-40 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by KIM,JINWOO

-- ASSIST  by COLE,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN 01:43 31-40 H 9
ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,JACEN --

01:18 31-43 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by COLE,CAM
-- ASSIST  by DRAPER,DONOVAN

GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 00:59 34-43 H 9
ASSIST  by FURMAN,JACKSON --

00:37 34-46 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by KEHOE,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by BELL,JAXSON 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,CAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Army West Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Navy
20:00 SUB OUT by COLE,CAM
20:00 SUB OUT by DRAPER,DONOVAN
20:00 SUB IN by PENNICK,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by WOODS,MIKE

SUB OUT by BELL,JAXSON 20:00
SUB OUT by ELI,JOSHUA 20:00
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 20:00
SUB IN by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 20:00
MISS 3PTR by CURRY,RYAN 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNICK,JORDAN
19:23 TURNOVER  by PENNICK,JORDAN

STEAL  by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 19:23
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 19:12 37-46 H 9
ASSIST  by LACZKOWSKI,TATE --

18:53 MISS LAYUP by KIM,JINWOO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KEHOE,AIDAN

18:49 TURNOVER  by KEHOE,AIDAN
STEAL  by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 18:49
MISS LAYUP by FURMAN,JACKSON(in the paint) 18:28

18:28 BLOCK  by PENNICK,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN

18:19 37-49 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 18:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

18:00 FOUL  by PENNICK,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 18:00
SUB IN by BELL,JAXSON 18:00
MISS 3PTR by BELL,JAXSON 17:41



-- REBOUND DEF by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 17:33

17:33 MISS FT by WOODS,MIKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:33 37-50 H 13 GOOD FT by WOODS,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,JACEN(in the paint) 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MIKE
16:58 37-53 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,MIKE

-- ASSIST  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
TURNOVER  by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 16:36

16:36 SUB OUT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
16:36 SUB OUT by KEHOE,AIDAN
16:36 SUB IN by COLE,CAM
16:36 SUB IN by DRAPER,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 16:36
SUB IN by ELI,JOSHUA 16:36

16:31 TURNOVER  by COLE,CAM
STEAL  by FURMAN,JACKSON 16:31
GOOD LAYUP by FURMAN,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:27 39-53 H 14

16:13 MISS JUMPER by COLE,CAM
REBOUND DEF by BELL,JAXSON --
MISS 3PTR by FURMAN,JACKSON 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,DONOVAN
15:46 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,MIKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,JACEN --
15:43 FOUL  by DRAPER,DONOVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:43
15:43 SUB OUT by PENNICK,JORDAN
15:43 SUB OUT by WOODS,MIKE
15:43 SUB IN by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
15:43 SUB IN by KEHOE,AIDAN

TURNOVER  by BELL,JAXSON 15:23
15:23 STEAL  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
15:17 TURNOVER  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

STEAL  by CURRY,RYAN 15:17
TURNOVER  by FURMAN,JACKSON 14:58

14:58 STEAL  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
FOUL  by FURMAN,JACKSON 14:44
SUB OUT by FURMAN,JACKSON 14:44
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 14:44
SUB IN by ENGRO,ALEX 14:44
SUB IN by EVERSON,JORN 14:44

14:31 39-55 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by KEHOE,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLE,CAM

MISS JUMPER by CURRY,RYAN(in the paint) 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

14:03 TURNOVER  by COLE,CAM
MISS JUMPER by ENGRO,ALEX 13:46

13:46 BLOCK  by KEHOE,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN

13:40 MISS LAYUP by KIM,JINWOO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVERSON,JORN --

13:38 FOUL  by KEHOE,AIDAN
GOOD FT by BELL,JAXSON 13:38 40-55 H 15
GOOD FT by BELL,JAXSON 13:38 41-55 H 14

13:13 MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by EVERSON,JORN --
MISS LAYUP by ELI,JOSHUA(in the paint) 12:51

12:51 BLOCK  by KEHOE,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,CAM

FOUL  by BELL,JAXSON 12:34
12:34 41-56 H 15 GOOD FT by KIM,JINWOO



SUB OUT by CURRY,RYAN 12:34
SUB OUT by ELI,JOSHUA 12:34
SUB OUT by ENGRO,ALEX 12:34
SUB IN by FURMAN,JACKSON 12:34
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 12:34
SUB IN by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 12:34

12:34 41-57 H 16 GOOD FT by KIM,JINWOO
GOOD JUMPER by EVERSON,JORN(in the paint) 12:18 43-57 H 14
ASSIST  by LACZKOWSKI,TATE --

11:55 43-59 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DRAPER,DONOVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLE,CAM

TURNOVER  by FURMAN,JACKSON 11:46
11:46 STEAL  by DRAPER,DONOVAN

11:41 43-61 H 18
GOOD DUNK by DRAPER,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:36
11:36 SUB OUT by KIM,JINWOO
11:36 SUB IN by PENNICK,JORDAN

SUB OUT by FURMAN,JACKSON 11:36
SUB IN by WATT,DILLON 11:36
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,JAXSON 11:17 46-61 H 15
ASSIST  by EVERSON,JORN --
FOUL  by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 11:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:07

10:48 MISS JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WATT,DILLON 10:31

10:31 BLOCK  by DRAPER,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN

10:17 46-64 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by COLE,CAM
-- ASSIST  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 10:03
-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN

FOUL  by WATT,DILLON 09:47
09:47 46-65 H 19 GOOD FT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
09:47 SUB OUT by PENNICK,JORDAN
09:47 SUB IN by KIM,JINWOO

SUB OUT by WATT,DILLON 09:47
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,KEVIN 09:47
SUB OUT by LACZKOWSKI,TATE 09:47
SUB IN by FURMAN,JACKSON 09:47
SUB IN by CURRY,RYAN 09:47
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 09:47

09:47 46-66 H 20 GOOD FT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
09:34 FOUL  by COLE,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,RYAN(in the paint) 09:27 48-66 H 18
09:04 MISS 3PTR by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by FURMAN,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by EVERSON,JORN 08:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:50 SUB OUT by COLE,CAM
08:50 SUB OUT by DRAPER,DONOVAN
08:50 SUB IN by PENNICK,JORDAN
08:50 SUB IN by WOODS,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by FURMAN,JACKSON 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,MIKE

08:29 48-68 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MIKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by EVERSON,JORN 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KIM,JINWOO
07:44 48-71 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,MIKE

-- ASSIST  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by EVERSON,JORN(in the paint) 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,AIDAN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03
07:03 SUB OUT by KEHOE,AIDAN
07:03 SUB IN by DRAPER,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by EVERSON,JORN 07:03
SUB IN by BENNER,DYLAN 07:03

06:58 MISS JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BELL,JAXSON --
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,JAXSON(in the paint) 06:51 50-71 H 21

06:51 FOUL  by KIM,JINWOO
MISS FT by BELL,JAXSON 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,DONOVAN
06:22 50-73 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by DRAPER,DONOVAN
05:57 FOUL  by KIM,JINWOO

GOOD FT by BELL,JAXSON 05:57 51-73 H 22
05:57 SUB OUT by DRAPER,DONOVAN
05:57 SUB OUT by PENNICK,JORDAN
05:57 SUB IN by COLE,CAM
05:57 SUB IN by KEHOE,AIDAN

GOOD FT by BELL,JAXSON 05:57 52-73 H 21
05:43 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,MIKE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BENNER,DYLAN 05:42

05:25 52-75 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,MIKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENIGNI,AUSTIN

TURNOVER  by BENNER,DYLAN 05:14
05:14 STEAL  by COLE,CAM

FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 05:07
05:07 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:07 SUB OUT by WOODS,MIKE
05:07 SUB IN by DRAPER,DONOVAN
05:07 52-76 H 24 GOOD FT by KEHOE,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by BENNER,DYLAN 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,DONOVAN

FOUL  by BELL,JAXSON 04:55
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,JACEN 04:55
SUB IN by MURANS,DYLAN 04:55

04:55 52-77 H 25 GOOD FT by DRAPER,DONOVAN
04:55 52-78 H 26 GOOD FT by DRAPER,DONOVAN
04:43 FOUL  by DRAPER,DONOVAN

MISS FT by CURRY,RYAN 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,CAM

FOUL  by BENNER,DYLAN 04:24
04:24 52-79 H 27 GOOD FT by DRAPER,DONOVAN
04:24 MISS FT by DRAPER,DONOVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DRAPER,DONOVAN
FOUL  by BENNER,DYLAN 04:08

04:08 MISS FT by KEHOE,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:08 SUB OUT by BENIGNI,AUSTIN
04:08 SUB IN by PENNICK,JORDAN
04:08 52-80 H 28 GOOD FT by KEHOE,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by FURMAN,JACKSON 03:57
REBOUND OFF by BELL,JAXSON --
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,JAXSON(in the paint) 03:48 54-80 H 26

03:23 FOUL  by PENNICK,JORDAN
03:23 TURNOVER  by PENNICK,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:23
SUB OUT by FURMAN,JACKSON 03:23
SUB OUT by CURRY,RYAN 03:23
SUB OUT by BELL,JAXSON 03:23



SUB IN by WATT,DILLON 03:23
SUB IN by MAYO,JACKSON 03:23
SUB IN by GREEN,JAHAAN 03:23
TURNOVER  by BENNER,DYLAN 03:08

03:08 STEAL  by KEHOE,AIDAN
02:50 FOUL  by KEHOE,AIDAN
02:50 TURNOVER  by KEHOE,AIDAN
02:50 SUB OUT by KIM,JINWOO
02:50 SUB OUT by PENNICK,JORDAN
02:50 SUB OUT by KEHOE,AIDAN
02:50 SUB IN by BURNETT,DAVID
02:50 SUB IN by CORMANY,CAM
02:50 SUB IN by ASHLEY JR.,JERRY

MISS 3PTR by MAYO,JACKSON 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ASHLEY JR.,JERRY

02:12 54-82 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by COLE,CAM
02:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:05 SUB OUT by COLE,CAM
02:05 SUB OUT by DRAPER,DONOVAN
02:05 SUB IN by HOWARD,NYLES
02:05 SUB IN by KRIST,SAM

MISS 3PTR by BENNER,DYLAN 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NYLES

01:18 MISS LAYUP by ASHLEY JR.,JERRY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURNETT,DAVID

01:15 MISS LAYUP by BURNETT,DAVID(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:10 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,NYLES
-- REBOUND OFF by BURNETT,DAVID

01:05 54-84 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NYLES(in the paint)
00:49 FOUL  by ASHLEY JR.,JERRY

MISS FT by BENNER,DYLAN 00:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BENNER,DYLAN 00:49 55-84 H 29

00:32 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,NYLES
STEAL  by MURANS,DYLAN 00:32

00:28 FOUL  by HOWARD,NYLES
MISS FT by MURANS,DYLAN 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MURANS,DYLAN 00:28 56-84 H 28


